IPE	Docket No.: 01-045			
FORM PT3-1595 (Modified) 4 05 - 30 - 2	- -			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB ND. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab Sottings T	3 9. 02			
To the Honorable Commissioner ate	or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): "	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jay S. WALKER	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC			
	Address: Intellectual Property Department			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Five High Ridge Park			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT			
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905			
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/001,089 November 2, 2001				
	ì			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 40,484	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Intellectual Property Department	credited or debited to deposit account			
Five High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
<i>f</i>	8. Deposit account number:			
City. Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. 10 FC 150 the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing inform of the original document. Dean P. Alderucci	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 7, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 20 : Date			
Total number of pages Including	cover sheet, attachments, and			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Bax Assignments

Docket No.: 01-045

PE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
- 03_01)	Patent and Trademark Office
MB NO. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) MAR 0 8 2007 B PATENT	rs only
	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) P	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James A. JORASCH	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
	Address: Intellectual Property Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Five High Ridge Park
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	Charles Dearly CT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: November 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) is address(cs)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/001,089 November 2, 2001	
Additional number	5 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 40,484	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Intellectual Property Department	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fîve High Ridge Park	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info. of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Cigning	Signature 20 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Sox Assignments

WALKER DIGITAL **2**009 Docket No.: 01-045 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 PATENTS ONLY POBA/REVOS Təb settings 🔷 🔷 👈 Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Company 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Geoffrey M. GELMAN Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC Address: Intellectual Property Department Five High Ridge Park Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Stamford ___ State/Prov.: CT ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: 06905 Country: U.S.A. □ Other Execution Date: November 19, 2001 **⊠** No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/001,089 November 2, 2001

Additional number	s Yes 🛭 Ye				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$				
Registration No. 40,484 Address: Intellectual Property Department	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
Five High Ridge Park	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT					

9. Statement and signature.

Country: U.S.A.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PEW	Docket No.: 01-045			
(Rev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
· /2				
To the Honorable Commissioners and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC			
10	Address: Intellectual Property Department			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Five High Ridge Park			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT			
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905			
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	,			
10/001,089 November 2, 2001				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dean P. Alderucci				
Registration No. 40,484	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
Address: Intellectual Property Department	☐ Enclosed - Алу excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Five High Ridge Park				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OF	Docket No.: 01-045			
FORM ETC-1595 (Modified)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBAVREV03 PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven M. SANTISI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL Address: Intellectual Property Department			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Five High Ridge Park			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.; CT			
	Country: 06905 ZIP: CT			
U Other	Country, doses Zir. CI			
Execution Date: December 3, 2001	Additional name(\$) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 10,001,089 November 2, 2001	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
Registration No. 40,484				
Address: Intellectual Property Department	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
Five High Ridge Park	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A TO	8. Deposit account number:			
	o. Deposit account number.			
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 20 Date			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IPE 40	Docket No.: 01-045				
FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-2027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab sellings > > > V	▼ ▼	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Norman C. GILMAN	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL Address: Intellectual Property Department				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Five High Ridge Park				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford	State/Prov.: CT			
Other	Country: 06905	ZIP: CT			
Execution Date: January 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
Patent Application No. Filing date 10,001,089 November 2, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:			
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$			
Registration No. 40,484	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged				
Five High Ridge Park	8. Deposit account number:	a.u deposit account			
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	- Doposk Boodin Hamber.				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, altachments, and	Date			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	_	de and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No. 01-045
This is an A.	ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
(Ž)	United States of America righ	ats, title and interest in the invention	OPY
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and inter	-	
\S	United States Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. 10/001,089	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: November 2, 200	01
	United States Provisional Pat	ent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	Invention		
GAMING D	EVICE FOR A FLAT RATE PLA	Y SESSION AND METHOD OF OPERATING SAME	
Inventors (a	veionare)		
INVENIOVS (II	Name	Address	
lay \$ WA		124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
	Jay S. WALKER 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 James A. JORASCH 25 Forest Street, Aparlment 5G, Stamford, CT 06901		
ļ	Geoffrey M. GELMAN 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, T 06905		
 	Magdalena M. FINCHAM 3 Valley View Road, #24, Norwalk, CT 06851		
 	ven M. SANTISI 45 Black Twig Place, Stamford, CT 06903		
Norman C	Norman C. GILMAN 149 Frederick Street, Stamford, CT 06902		
Thomas M	. SPARICO	525 East 72nd Street, Aparlment 23-F, New	York, NY 10021
	-		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
WALKER	DIGITAL, LLC	Five High Ridge Park	
		Stamford, CT 06905-1326	
			•

[Page 1 of 7]

ASD3A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 01-045

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A, JORASCH	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	
Steven M, SANTISI	
Norman C. GILMAN	
Thomas M. SPARICO	

(Page 2 of 7)

PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0779

~	of Rights, Title and Interestultiple inventors; single ass	1	Docket No. 01-045
(Although notarization	<u>N</u> i is not necessary, it will be considered prin	Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	204 day of November	, in the year 2001	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally app who acknowledged the l	peared Jay S. WALKER foregoing instrument to be a free	e act and deed and also represe	nted that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	2 (h - 1	mber , in the year 2001	.
Executed this at Stamford	the day of November	, in the year 2001	(me)
State of Connecticut		Signature of Ir	eventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the j execute the same this	peared James A. JORASCH foregoing instrument to be a fred i ? May of Nove V. S. LELIEVE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 3	R	ented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this at Stamford	19 day of November	, in the year 2001	iventor)
State of Connecticut		V Signalize by II	
County of Fairfield Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this		ember , in the year 2001	ented that he or she is authorized to
	MAY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 20	(Notary Pa	able)

[Page 3 of 7]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 01-045
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant t	ro 35 U.S.C. 26].)
Executed this 20th day of November, in the year 2001	
at Stamford	
Sadd S.	Finhan
State of Connecticut	negwor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe	ented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 20th day of November in the year 2001 V. S. LELIEVER	
NOTARY PUBLIC	0
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002	320
Executed this day of November, in the year 2001	apricy
at	
(Signature of Ir	nventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared Steven M. SANTISI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe	ented that he or the it outhorized to
execute the same this day of November in the year 2001	med that he or the is administed to
(Notary Pa	ublic)
Executed this day of November, in the year 2001	
at Stamford :	
(Signature of In	ventor)
Sime of Connecticut	
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe	ented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of November in the year 2001	,
(Notary Pi	ublic)

[Page 4 of 7]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				Docket No. 01-045	
(Although notarization is no	n necessary, it will l		Notarization ma facie evidence oj	f execution pursuant t	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	November	, in the year	2001	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of It	iventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregexecute the same this			•	and also represe he year 2001	ented that he or she is authorized to
	D			(Notary Pu	iblic)
at Jahann Jacob		N ovember DECEMBEA	, in the year	(Signature of ly	denter)
State of Roundaria County of Fanfield	-W1				
Country of taufeld	•				
Before me personally appeare				.	
execute the same this	day of	t to be a free Decv	e act and deed in t	and also represe he year - 2001	ented that he or she is authorized to
	NOTAL	ELIEVER RY PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31	-	(litic)	e zel
Executed this ; at Stamford	day of	November	, in the year	2001	21107
State of Connecticut				(Signature of In	iventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this				and also represe he year 2001	nted that he or she is authorized to
				(Notary Pu	blic
				·	

Page 5 of 7

Assignment of	Rights, Title			n	Docket 01-04	Į.
(14141)	Thre in Action	SAMEIC 433.				
(Although notarization is n	ioi necessary, it will l		l <mark>otarization</mark> na facie evidence of	execution pursuant t	to 35 U.S. C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	day of	November	, in the year	2001		
State of Connecticut				(Signature of I	nventor)	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Magdalena egoing instrumen day of	nt to be a free		and also repress he year 2001		is authorized to
				(Notary P	นblic)	_
Executed this at	day of	November	, in the year	2001		
				(Signature of)	aventor)	_
State of						
County of						
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		nt to be a free		and also repressible year 2001		is authorized to
				(Notary P	ublic)	
Executed this at Stamford	, day of	ANUSAY	in the year Horne	2001 2002 2 C. GR		
State of Connecticut		·		(Signature of)	invenior)	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	red Norman C. egoing instrumer day of	nt to be a free		the year 2001	2002	is authorized to
	ME. MORRIS	;		Chill in 1	monal Proble	_

Page 6 of 7

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2005

> **PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0783**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 01-045
(Although notarization is no	t necessary, it will be conside	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuan	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of Nove	mber , in the year 2001	
State of New York		(Signature o	f Inventor)
County of New York City			
Before me personally appeard who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this			esented that he or she is authorized 01
		(Notar)	Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of County of		(Signature o	(Inventor)
Before me personally appeare		a free act and deed and also repri in the year	esented that he or she is authorized
		(Notar)	Public)
Executed this -	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature d	(Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appear		a free act and doed and also conv	esented that he or she is authorized

Page 7 of 7

(Notury Public)